by the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares B immediately after the completion of
Acquisition B and Subscription B, were allotted and issued at the Subscription Price of HK$0.20
per Subscription Share B to Ms. Li under the Specific Mandate B.

The gross and net proceeds from Subscription B are HK$8.6 million and approximately HK$7.6
million, respectively, of which (i) HK$1.0 million has been used for financing Acquisition B;
and (ii) as to approximately HK$6.6 million will be used for the operation and working capital
of Pets Supermarket as disclosed in the Circular.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable
enquires, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
prior to completion of the Acquisitions and Subscriptions; and (ii) immediately after completion
of the Acquisitions and the Subscriptions:

Immediately prior to
completion of the Acquisitions

and Subscriptions

Immediately after completion
of the Acquisitions and

the Subscriptions
No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

Best Richest Management
 Company Limited
 (Note 1) 181,196,866 41.88 181,196,866 34.94

Subscribers
Mr. Cheng – – 43,000,000 8.29
Ms. Li – – 43,000,000 8.29

Other public Shareholders 251,447,165 58.12 251,447,165 48.48

Total 432,644,031 100.00 518,644,031 100.00

– 3 –

Notes:

1. Best Richest Management Company Limited is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Chan Yan Tak, being

the chairman of the Board, an executive Director and a controlling Shareholder.

2. Certain percentage figures in the above table are subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown

as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

By order of the Board
EASY REPAY FINANCE & INVESTMENT LIMITED

Mr. Chan Yan Tak
Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 23 May 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Chan Yan Tak (Chairman),